TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sud-Chemie AG		06/19/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sud-Chemie IP GmbH & Co., KG	
Street Address:	Lenbachplatz 6	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80333	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77877614	FIXAT
Serial Number:	85191429	BENTONIL
Serial Number:	85262644	BENTOCRYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5167424366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

516-742-4343 Phone: Email: intprop@ssmp.com Correspondent Name: Keith A. Weltsch Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100/1000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Keith A. Weltsch
Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Weltsch	
Signature:	/Keith A. Weltsch/	
Date:	06/28/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM NPT Assignment#page1.tif source=TM NPT Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0403

NUNC PRO TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Süd-Chemie AG, a German corporation of Lenbachplatz 6, 80333 Munich, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), has intended to use the referenced trademarks listed below in commerce and has filed the applications with the serial numbers included in the list below indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer, nunc pro tunc, effective December 23, 2011, to Süd-Chemie IP GmbH & Co., KG, a German corporation of Lenbachplatz 6, 80333 Munich, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the referenced marks in the list below pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by such marks, as well as all rights in and to any and all claims ASSIGNOR may have, at law or in equity for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	
FIXAT	United States	77/877,614	
BENTONIL	United States	85/191,429	
BENTOCRYL	United States	85/262,644	

SŬD-CHEMIE AG

Süd-Chemie AG , antagrinlet: 6

Authorized Officer

Member of the Managing Board

Title

C:\Users\awe\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\MQIO7BYQ\TM ASSIGNMENT.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0404

Dated June 19,2012

 $C. \label{lem:continuous} C. \label{lem:continuous} Internet\ Files \label{lem:continuous} C. \label{lem:co$

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0405